PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sharon Book	08/09/2006
Glenn Corliss	08/30/2006
Barbara Heidolph	08/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICL Performance Products LP	
Street Address:	622 Emerson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6149960	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Solomon

Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41482-59951

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth Solomon

Total Attachments: 3 source=6149960#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0215

500164589

\$40,00

CH \$40

source=6149960#page2.tif source=6149960#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0216

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Sharon Book of 9522 Banyon Tree Court, St. Louis, Missouri, 63126, Glenn Corliss of 26080 Tucker Road, Rogers, Minnesota, 55374, and Barbara Heidolph of 3055 South Point Prairie Road, Wentzville, Missouri, 63385, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in *Process and Formulation for a Chemically Leavened Dough or Bakery Product*, Patent Number 6,149,960 issued November 21, 2000; and whereas, we are now the owners of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, ICL Performance Products LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 622 Emerson Road, Suite 500, City of St. Louis, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest thereof in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Sharon Book, Glenn Corliss, and Barbara Heidolph, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, interest, and right to any past damages for any infringement thereof in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	9 day of August, 2006, at
St. Louis	Sharon Book
STATE OF Missouri	: : SS :
Before me pe	rsonally appeared said <u>Sharon Book</u> and
acknowledged the foregoing i	nstrument to be her free act and deed this $\frac{9}{100}$ day of
August	_, 2006. Oeborah Deelee
	Notary Public

SEAL

3397572

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0217

Executed this 30 day of	August, 2006, at
Wayzata MN	·
	Sleve Corliss Glenn Corliss
STATE OF Members to COUNTY OF Honniers Before me personally appeared sa acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his from	id Glenn Corliss and
<u>alligust</u> , 2006.	Buda Kill
	Notary Public
SEAL	BRENDA K. DALBEC Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2009
Executed this 30 day of 2	auglist, 2006, at
Executed this 30 day of _a _Cauqui, Wayyata M	74
	Barbara Heidolph
STATE OF	;
COUNTY OF	: SS :
	and
• • •	and and dood thin down f
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her foregoing instrument.	ree act and deed this day of
, 2006.	
	Notary Public
SEAL	

3397572

PATEI

	Executed this	day of	, 2006, at
			
			Glenn Corliss
STATE OF			: : SS
COUNTY OF			:
	Before me persona	lly appeared sa	aid and
acknowledged	the foregoing instrum	nent to be his f	ree act and deed this day of
	, 20	006.	
			Notary Public
SEAL			
	i . 1	^	
<u></u>	Executed this	day of _	ugust, 2006, at
St. Loui	s, MO		
			Bulana Chidas Q
			Barbara Heidolph
STATE OF N	lissour!		\cdot
•	St. Louis		: SS
COUNTION	Defense === ========	lly appared as	aid BARBARA Heidolph and
acknowledged			ree act and deed this 14th day of
August	, 20	006.	\mathcal{L} in \mathcal{L} is
			Sinda & Mickelson Notary Public
0.5.1			Hotaly Fubility
SEAL			
LINDA S. N Notary Public	- Notary Seal		
STATE OF I	County		
Commission Exp	ires April 17, 2010 #06435252		

3397572

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0219